17
HOW TO ORDER CDR QPL MIL-PRF-55681 PARTS
(See spec on DLA website.)
CDR01 BX 472 B K M S
Military Size
& Style
0805
Dielectric Code
VTC = +15% / –25%
Capacitance Code
4700pF
(see page 14)
Rated Voltage
100V
Capacitance
Tolerance
± 10%
Termination
Finish
PdAg
Product Level Code
Failure Rate
S = 0.001% per 1000 hrs.
HOW TO ORDER M123 QPL PARTS
(See spec on DLA website.)
M123A 10 BX B 103 K Z
Performance Spec. No.
& Modification
Slash Sheet
No.
Dielectric Code
VTC = +15% / –25%
Voltage Code
50V
Capacitance Code
0.01µF
(see page 15)
Cap. Tolerance Code
± 10%
Termination Finish
Ni/SnPb
MIL-PRF-55681
Style
Case
Size
01 0805
02 1805
03 1808
04 1812
05 1825
06 2225
31 0805
32 1206
33 1209
34 1812
35 1725
Dielectric
Codes
Voltage
Temp. Limits
BP 0 ± 30ppm/°C
BX +15% / –25%
Voltage
Codes
Rated
Voltage
A 50 V
B 100 V
Tolerance
Codes
Cap.
Tolerance
F ± 1%
G ± 2%
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
M ± 20%
Termination
Finish Codes Finish
M Palladium/silver alloy
N Silver - nickel - gold
S Solder coated final
w/min. of 3% lead
T Silver
U
Base metalization - nickel